H Series High Efficiency
Coalescing Filters
Why Filter Compressed Air?
Product rejects and increased maintenance expenses can occur
due to poor air quality
Manufacturing plants use
compressed air in a variety of
automated processes.

Series
Name
How to Order
Step 1Step 2 or 2a
U
1 - 1/4"
15 - 3/8"
2 - 1/2"
3 - 3/4"
4 - 1"
5 - 1¼"
6 - 1½"
8 - 2"
0 - 2½"
12 - 3"
N - NPT
F - BSPP
S - SAE1
T - BSPT
S - Standard
L - Long
E - Economy
(short bowl)2
1.	 SAE-32 2" connection only
2.	 Bowl length is determined by the flow
rate required. See page 8, Housing
Selection Chart, for flow rates.
3.	 Economy bowl is only available on 2"
connection size.
4

Use the steps below to build your own part number.
For any permutation not mentioned below, please consult factory at 1-800-521-4357.
Examples of How to Order
A
1.	 Grades are available on element type C, Q, D, and I. For
7CVP, 7DVP, ME, 3P, 100WS, and A, leave this blank.
G
Accessory Designator
for preinstalled accessories
Step 3
A - 	Auto Drain
D - 	DPI Indicator
G - DPG Gauge
	 (Standard on 3/4" & up)
J - 	High Temperature (450°F)
N - 	No Accessories
P - 	1/8" Differential (3/4" & up)
	 Sensing Ports
V - 	Fluorocarbon O-rings
W - A + D
X - 	A + P
Y -	 A + G
•	 For max. pressures and temperatures
related to Accessories, please see chart